L22000475688

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certifiec Copies Certificates of Status |
| |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer. |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



600413201486

08/04/23--01009--008 **30.00

SECRETARY OF STATE



COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration Sec Division of Corp | | | |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---|
| cunin | CITA | Good Mojo | Pools LLC | |
| SUBJE | CT: | | ited Liability Company | |
| The end | losed Articles of | Amendment and fee(s) are sub- | mitted for filing. | |
| Please r | eturn all correspon | ndence concerning this matter (| to the following: | |
| | | Michael | Clay for | |
| | | | o Pools CLC | |
| | | 1235 Prov | idence Blud 🕮 | #81122 |
| | | Deltena | FL 32725 | |
| | | MClayfon 6 E-mail address: (1 | FL 32725 City/State and Zip Code Code Mojo pools obe used for future annual report notif | com |
| For furt | her information co | oncerning this matter, please ca | | , |
| M | Chael Cl | ay ton Person | at (386) 473 Area Code Daytime | = 6042 450 - 7246 Telephone Number |
| Enclose | d is a check for th | e following amount: | | |
| □ \$ 25 | .00 Filing Fee | \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | ☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | □ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| | | | | |

TO:

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

| Good Mojo Pool | s UC | | | |
|--|--|--|--|-----------|
| (Name of the Limited Liability Con (A Florida Limite | | records.) | | |
| The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Compa Florida document number <u>L22000475688</u> . | ny were filed on Novemb | oer 7, | 2022 and assigned | |
| This amendment is submitted to amend the following: | | | | |
| A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited li | <u> </u> | | | |
| The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Lia | | "I I C" or the | abbrariation "I I C." | |
| - | | , | | |
| Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: | | NIA | 7AE1 | |
| (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) | | | CG ALG | |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) | | '/A | IARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLOR DA | |
| B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office agent and/or the new registered office address here: | e address on our records, e | enter the na | ame of the new register | <u>ed</u> |
| Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: | NIA | | | |
| | Enter Florida street d | address | | |
| · · | | _, Florida _ | | |
| New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agen | City | | Zip Code | |
| I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and a provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and comple accept the obligations of my position as registered agent a being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered officompany has been notified in writing of this change. | — gree to act in this capacity te performance of my dutic s provided for in Chapter (| es, <mark>and I an</mark> 605, F.S. O | n familiar with and Or, if this document is | ie |

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Name</u> | Address | Type of Action |
|------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| AMBR | Cortney Renee Anderson | 4 Augusta st unit #2 | X Add |
| | | 4 Augusta St Unit # 2 | □Remove |
| | | OAK Park, IL 60302 | Change |
| | | | |
| | | | □Remove |
| · | | | Change |
| · - · | | | □ Add |
| | | | □Remove |
| | | | □Change |
| | | | □Add |
| | | | □Remove |
| | | | □Change |
| | | | □Add |
| | | | □Remove |
| | | | □Change |
| | | | □Add |
| | | | □Remove |
| | | | Change |

| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - | | | <u>.</u> | |
|---|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------|
| | | · - · | | | . | |
| | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | _ |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | <u>_</u> | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | =: | |
| | · | , | | | | |
| | | | | | 38 38 | 2023 |
| | | | | | SECKE I | |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | AUG - |
| | | | | | ARY (SSE | - |
| | | | | | . 된 | AH |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | = |
| | | | | | 701% 317.1 | 24 |
| | - | | | | | |
| | - | · · <u> </u> | | | ··· | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| fective date, if other than the date of filin | o: Angu | sf 1,2 | .023 | (options | al) | |
| ar effective date is fision, the date fittist be specific and | a cambio coe pr | ioi io date oi ii | ung or more uran | 90 days after fili | ng.) Pursua | nt to 605.02 |
| ote: If the date inserted in this block does not a current's effective date on the Department of S | neet the app State's recon | licable statute ds. | ory filing requir | ements, this da | ate will no | t be listed |
| | | | | | | |
| ecord specifies a delayed effective date, but not | an effective | : time. at 12:0 | lam on the e | arlier of: (b) | The 90th | day after th |
| is filed. | | | | | The South | uni, micri |
| _ | | | | | | |
| tod July 24,2023 | , | · | | | | |
| <i>A</i> (| | | | | | |
| | () | , l | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | <u>/ </u> | entative of a mer | | | |